. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594	RECC	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TF	102384688
Tab settings CACACA	•	

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	, V V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pall Schumacher GmbH 3-4-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pall Corporation Internal					
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-Stratex Germany Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard City: East Hills State: NY Zip: 11548 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership					
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 15, 2002	X Corporation-State of New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 714138, 741975, 2549012, 2546030, 1996587, 2546031,					
Additional number(s) at						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Michael J. Forzano, Esq. Internal Address: Pall Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: 160075					
City: <u>East Hills</u> State: NY Zip: 11548 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Michael J. Forzano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000334 160075

714138

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PALL SCHUMACHER GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Zur Flugelau 70, 74564 Crailsheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the registered trademarks, which are listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS."

WHEREAS, PALL CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, New York 11548 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, including any and all extensions of said Certificates of Registration, for the United States, its territories and possessions, including the right to file applications for Registration of said trademark in any and all foreign countries, and any goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to transfer the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall hereafter at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such documents and instruments, as may be reasonably required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and delivery to ASSIGNEE of the Trademark Properties.

Date:	15.November 2002	Le la LA		
		Michael Müller		
		Managing Director		
		Pall Schumacher GmbH		

On this _______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Müller, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Trademark Name	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Classes
AEROLITH	72121863	12-Jun-1961	741975	11-Dec-1962	11
AEROLITH	76002202	15-Mar-2000	2546031	12-Mar-2002	1, 11
DIA-FILTROPLAST	76002203	15-Mar-2000	2546032	12-Mar-2002	11
DIA-SCHUMALITH	76002201	15-Mar-2000	2613848	03-Sep-2002	11
FILTROPLAST	76001361	15-Mar-2000	2549012	19-Mar-2002	11,17
SCHUMACHER	76002200	15-Mar-2000	2546030	12-Mar-2002	01,07,11,17
SCHUMACHER	72087284	14-Dec-1959	714138	18-Apr-1961	11
SCHUMASOIL	74651045	24-Mar-1995	1996587	27-Aug-1996	01



Notariat Crailsheim Referat III, Notar J. Schäfer

74564 Crailsheim, Karlstraße 15

Telefon: 07951/946130 • Telefax: 07951/43513

Unterschriftsbeglaubigung:

Die vorstehende, auf Blatt 1 befindliche, heute vor mir vollzogene Unterschrift von

Herrn Michael Müller, Dipl.-Ing., geboren am 14.Juli 1962, geschäftsansässig in 74564 Crailsheim, Zur Flügelau 70

beglaubige ich.

Herr Michael Müller ist mir persönlich bekannt.

Gemäß § 21 der Bundesnotarordnung bescheinige ich, der Notar, auf Grund des von mir heute eingesehenen Handelsregisters des Amtsgerichts Crailsheim (HRB 958), daß Herr Michael Müller als einzelvertretungsberechtigter, von den Beschränkungen des § 181 BGB befreiter Geschäftsführer zur Vertretung der dort eingetragenen Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung unter der Firma

Pall Schumacher GmbH Sitz in Crailsheim

berechtigt ist.

Crailsheim, den 15. November 2002 Notariat Crailsheim Schäfer, Notar

III UrkRolle 2002 Nr. 686 Notariat Crailsheim

ECORDED: 02/24/2003